
 
 

 

Product Accessory/Spare Parts List 
Issue Date: 16th March 2005  
 
 
TS5540 & TS5540F Stainless Steel Spray Valves 
 
This list contains information necessary for TS5540 or TS5540F user or service personnel to order the 
appropriate accessory or spare parts.  For more information or to place an order for accessory or 
spare parts, please contact your OK International distributor. 
 

Item/Part Number Category Description 
918-000-048 
TSD1003-16 
 
TSD1113-28  

Standard 
Accessory 

Valve Mounting Bracket 
Fitting, Male Elbow, 1/8" NPT X 1/4 OD 
Tubing  
Seat Removal Tool  

RNC014 
RNC028 
RNC046 
FNC014 
FNC028 
FNC046  

Optional 
Accessory 

Round Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.014" Orifice 
Round Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.028" Orifice 
Round Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.046" Orifice 
Fan Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.014" Orifice 
Fan Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.028" Orifice 
Fan Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.046" Orifice  

  5540-ORINGKIT 
  5540-SRKIT 

Standard Spare 
Part – Service Kit 

  O-Ring Kit 
  Retaining Ring Kit 

TSD400-85 
T1000579 
T1000599 
A0100487 
T1000598 
T1000600 
TSD1400-495BPK 
T1000583 
A0100478 
TSD1003-20 
 
T1000574 
A0100490 
A0100491 
A0100492 
T1000585 
T1000569 
T1000590 
T1000583 
A0100493 
A0100494 
A0100495 
TSD1150-34  

Standard Spare 
Parts 

TS5440 Cup Seal Teflon With SS Spring 
Valve Body, SS 
End Cap, SS 
Assembly, Needle/Piston 
Seat, Nozzle 
Air Cylinder (Finished) 
O-Ring, 1/4" ID x 0.035" CS, Viton  
Locking Ring, SS  
Air Hose/Connector Assembly 
Fitting, Male, Elbow, 5/32 Tube x 10-32 
THRD, Black 
Spacer, Valve Body, SS 
Assembly, Nozzle, 0.046" Orifice 
Assembly, Nozzle, 0.028" Orifice 
Assembly, Nozzle, 0.014" Orifice 
Air Cap, Round, 0.046" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Round 0.028" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Round 0.014" Orifice SS  
Locking Ring, SS  
Air Cap, Fan, 0.046" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Fan, 0.028" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Fan, 0.014" Orifice, SS 
Compression Spring  

 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 TSD1150-34 Compression Spring 
2 T1000600 Air Cylinder Finished 
3 TSD1120-15** Retaining Ring, 7/8” 
4 TSD1400-208A* O-ring Buna, 5/8” ID X1/8” C.S. 
5 TSD1400-006A* O-ring Buna, 1/8” ID X1/16” C.S. 
6 TSD1400-013B* O-ring Viton, 7/16” ID X1/16” C.S. 
7 TSD1003-16 Fitting, Male Elbow, 1/8" NPT X 1/4 Tubing 
8 T1000579 Valve Body, Stainless Steel (S.S.) 
9 T1000583 Locking Ring, S.S. 
10 A0100490 Assembly, Nozzle, 0.046" Orifice 
11 T1000598 Seat, Nozzle 
12 T1000585 Air Cap, Round, 0.046" Orifice, S.S. 
13 TSD1400-495BPK* O-Ring Viton, 1/4" ID x 0.035" CS,  
14 T1000574 Spacer, Valve Body, Stainless Steel 
15 TSD1003-20 Fitting, Male, Elbow, 5/32 Tube x 10-32   

16 TSD400-85 TS5440 Cup Seal Teflon With S.S. Spring 
17 TSD1120-2** Retaining Ring, 5/16” 
18 TSD1109-45** Nylon Washer 
19 A0100487 Air Hose/Connector Assembly 
20 TSD1109-43** Flat Mylar Washer 
21 T1000599 End Cap, S.S. 
22 918-000-048 Valve Mounting Bracket 
23 TSD1106-36PK Screw, S.F.H.M. ¼-20 X 1/2”, 82 deg. S.S. 
24 A0100478 Air Hose/Connector Assembly 
25 TSD1113-28 Seat Removal Tool 

* Included in 5540-ORINGKIT; ** Included in 5540-SRKIT 
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Soldering Irons category:
 
Click to view products by  Metcal manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

0052918099  0058759725  918100-TE  PTTC-802  SFV-DRK30AR  SMTC-0167  SMTC-1121  SMTC-1169-PK  SMTC-588  SMTC-8170  AC-

CK1  AC-CK2  SSC-601A  SSC-625A  SSC-626A  SSC-638A  SSC-726A  FG-BVX  STTC-042  STTC-114  STTC-838P  STV-CH24A  SCP-

CH25  SMTC-101  SMTC-160-PK  SMTC-1BL250  SSC-645A  SSC-671A  SSC-672A  SSC-742A  SSC-745A  SSC-746A  SSC-770A  SSC-

772A  STTC-105  STTC-120  STTC-513  STTC-545  STTC-547  1-91362-0  T0054487399  T0054465699  STTC-820  SCV-CH30AR 

T0054440699  PTTC-801B  STTC-845P  RPS-1  PHT-754487F  STP-BVL10  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/tools-supplies/prototyping-products/soldering/soldering-irons
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/metcal
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apextoolgroup/0052918099
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apextoolgroup/0058759725
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/918100te
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/pttc802
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sfvdrk30ar
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc0167
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc1121
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc1169pk
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc588
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc8170
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/acck1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/acck1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/acck2
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc601a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc625a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc626a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc638a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc726a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/fgbvx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc042
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc114
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc838p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/stvch24a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/scpch25
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/scpch25
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc160pk
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/smtc1bl250
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc645a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc671a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc672a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc742a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc745a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc746a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc770a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc772a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/ssc772a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc105
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc120
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc513
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc545
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc547
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/1913620
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apextoolgroup/t0054487399
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apextoolgroup/t0054465699
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc820
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/scvch30ar
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apextoolgroup/t0054440699
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/pttc801b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/sttc845p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/rps1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/pht754487f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/metcal/stpbvl10

